

नेपाल चार्टर्ड एकाउन्टेन्ट्स संस्था

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS OF NEPAL





Notice to Member

Online Comprehensive Training on Valuation and Valuation Standards

Date: December 1, 2023

The Institute of Chartered Accountants of Nepal (ICAN) in technical support of the Valuation Standard Board of the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India (ICAI) is organizing Online "Comprehensive Course on Valuation and Valuation Standards" for the members of the Institute from December 4, 2023 to December 8, 2023 from 5:15 PM to 8:15 PM (NST). The program aims to provide conceptual, practical and procedural insights in the valuation of financial assets and securities and will also create awareness of Valuation Standards promulgated by ICAI.

The confirmation of participation by the members will follow on a first come first register basis as the seats are limited. Therefore, interested members are requested to confirm their participation by logging in to the below link latest by 3 PM on December 3, 2023. After confirmation, the participants will be provided with the link for joining the Course.

Registration Link: https://mctr.ican.org.np/mptrf

The detailed Schedule of the Online Course is enclosed herewith in the annexure.

Program Details:

Date : 04-08 December 2023 (18-22 Mangsir, 2080)

Time : 5:15 PM – 8:15 PM (NST)

Training Fees: Free

Members participating in this certification course will be provided with *15 CPE credit hours* (*Conditions Apply*).

For further details, please contact Mr. Mukti Sapkota, Assistant Director at 9851092665 or email at muktinath.sapkota@ican.org.np

CA+Sanjay Kumar Sinha

Executive Director

ICAN Marg, Satdobato, Lalitpur, Nepal, Tel: 0977-1-5530832, 5530730, Fax: 0977-1-5550774

Post Box No.: 5289, E-mail: ican@ntc.net.np, Website: www.ican.org.np

Branch Offices:

Biratnagar: Tel: 977-021-474395, E-mail: icanbrt@ican.org.np | Butwal: Tel: 977-071-543629, E-mail: icanbrt@ican.org.np Birgunj: Tel: 977-051-522660, E-mail: icanbrj@ican.org.np | Pokhara: Tel: -977-061-587679, E-mail: icanpkr@ican.org.np Nepalgunj: Tel: 977-081-525916, E-mail: icannpj@ican.org.np | Dhangadhi: 977-091-527493, Email: icandhg@ican.org.np